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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4355 Jarron Stevens            FR Desert Ridge       18:10.9  5:52  
    2    2  4461 Miles McLeskey            FR Highland           18:24.2  5:56  
    3    3  4350 Nathan Hunt               FR Desert Ridge       18:32.6  5:59  
    4    4  4351 Bryce Jameson             FR Desert Ridge       18:43.9  6:02  
    5    5  4369 Javi Garcia               FR Gilbert            18:44.8  6:03  
    6    6  4371 Terence Keys              FR Gilbert            18:52.6  6:05  
    7    7  4346 Aiden Childs              FR Desert Ridge       19:26.8  6:16  
    8    8  4358 Caden Wenzel              FR Desert Ridge       19:35.2  6:19  
    9    9  4495 Alex McDermott            FR Mesquite           19:39.4  6:20  
   10   10  4480 Jack Zaharis              FR Highland           19:41.9  6:21  
   11   11  4449 Brock Scott               FR Highland           20:08.4  6:29  
   12   12  4448 Jonah Greer               FR Highland           20:18.1  6:33  
   13   13  4436 Andrew Dalton             FR Highland           20:31.6  6:37  
   14   14  4453 Caden Kennedy             FR Highland           20:32.0  6:37  
   15   15  4459 Aiden Maes                FR Highland           20:37.6  6:39  
   16   16  4445 Kaden Gilliland           FR Highland           20:46.2  6:42  
   17   17  4301 Xavier Fellin             FR Campo Verde        21:10.5  6:49  
   18   18  4384 Henry Haslam              FR Gilbert Classic    21:26.4  6:55  
   19   19  4472 Evan Sewell               FR Highland           22:06.8  7:08  
   20   20  4370 Tanner Gibson             FR Gilbert            22:07.7  7:08  
   21   21  4426 Jonah Abbott              FR Highland           22:39.7  7:18  
   22   22  4352 Caden Myers               FR Desert Ridge       23:15.8  7:30  
   23   23  4474 Matt Sokol                FR Highland           23:26.2  7:33  
   24   24  4425 Ethan Abbott              FR Highland           24:03.0  7:45  
   25   25  4466 Hadi Qureshi              FR Highland           25:11.4  8:07  
   26   26  4392 Karsten Yori              FR Gilbert Classic    26:31.8  8:33  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Desert Ridge                (  18:10.9    18:10.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4355 Jarron Stevens         FR   18:10.9 
  2   (  3)  4350 Nathan Hunt            FR   18:32.6 
  3   (  4)  4351 Bryce Jameson          FR   18:43.9 
  4   (  7)  4346 Aiden Childs           FR   19:26.8 
  5   (  8)  4358 Caden Wenzel           FR   19:35.2 
  6   ( 22)  4352 Caden Myers            FR   23:15.8 
 
  2.     2  Highland                    (  18:24.2    18:24.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4461 Miles McLeskey         FR   18:24.2 
  2   ( 10)  4480 Jack Zaharis           FR   19:41.9 
  3   ( 11)  4449 Brock Scott            FR   20:08.4 
  4   ( 12)  4448 Jonah Greer            FR   20:18.1 
  5   ( 13)  4436 Andrew Dalton          FR   20:31.6 
  6   ( 14)  4453 Caden Kennedy          FR   20:32.0 
  7   ( 15)  4459 Aiden Maes             FR   20:37.6 
  8   ( 16)  4445 Kaden Gilliland        FR   20:46.2 
  9   ( 19)  4472 Evan Sewell            FR   22:06.8 
 10   ( 21)  4426 Jonah Abbott           FR   22:39.7 
 11   ( 23)  4474 Matt Sokol             FR   23:26.2 
 12   ( 24)  4425 Ethan Abbott           FR   24:03.0 
 13   ( 25)  4466 Hadi Qureshi           FR   25:11.4 
 
  3.     5  Gilbert                     (  18:44.8    18:44.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4369 Javi Garcia            FR   18:44.8 
  2   (  6)  4371 Terence Keys           FR   18:52.6 
  3   ( 20)  4370 Tanner Gibson          FR   22:07.7 
 
  4.     9  Mesquite                    (  19:39.4    19:39.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4495 Alex McDermott         FR   19:39.4 
 
  5.    17  Campo Verde                 (  21:10.5    21:10.5) 
========================================== 
  1     17   4301 Xavier Fellin          FR   21:10.5 
 
  6.    18  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  21:26.4    21:26.4) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4384 Henry Haslam           FR   21:26.4 
  2   ( 26)  4392 Karsten Yori           FR   26:31.8 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4279 Sara Eltiste              FR Campo Verde        21:47.9  7:01  
    2    2  4278 Madison Dominguez         FR Campo Verde        21:53.2  7:03  
    3    3  4416 Peyton Porter             FR Highland           22:14.6  7:10  
    4    4  4397 Jordyn Carter             FR Highland           22:34.0  7:16  
    5    5  4422 Chloe Squires             FR Highland           22:45.2  7:20  
    6    6  4330 Jordan Bowers             FR Desert Ridge       22:52.2  7:22  
    7    7  4383 Ayla Young                FR Gilbert Classic    23:38.1  7:37  
    8    8  4286 Haley McKern              FR Campo Verde        23:50.5  7:41  
    9    9  4398 Kylee Case                FR Highland           24:17.3  7:50  
   10   10  4400 Tessa Dille               FR Highland           24:37.6  7:56  
   11   11  4410 Hannah Lopez              FR Highland           24:47.9  7:59  
   12   12  4405 Savanah Jamison           FR Highland           24:51.9  8:01  
   13   13  4404 Haylee Hughes             FR Highland           25:19.8  8:10  
   14   14  4420 Thalia Russell            FR Highland           25:57.3  8:22  
   15   15  4332 Bailey Eckstrom           FR Desert Ridge       26:19.7  8:29  
   16   16  4419 Saleen Russell            FR Highland           26:25.5  8:31  
   17   17  4335 Addie Lambson             FR Desert Ridge       26:33.5  8:33  
   18   18  4488 Zoe Pratt                 FR Mesquite           26:45.1  8:37  
   19   19  4337 Andrea Marquez            FR Desert Ridge       26:50.4  8:39  
   20   20  4378 Emma Edgar                FR Gilbert Classic    28:43.2  9:15  
   21   21  4379 Grace Guentzel            FR Gilbert Classic    29:34.8  9:32  
   22   22  4331 Madison Christensen       FR Desert Ridge       32:39.8 10:31  
   23   23  4395 Hadhie Campbell           FR Highland           34:40.3 11:10  
   24   24  4377 Drew Carlson              FR Gilbert Classic    35:53.7 11:34  
   25   25  4483 Stella Dibble             FR Mesquite           36:27.7 11:45  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Campo Verde                 (  21:47.9    21:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4279 Sara Eltiste           FR   21:47.9 
  2   (  2)  4278 Madison Dominguez      FR   21:53.2 
  3   (  8)  4286 Haley McKern           FR   23:50.5 
 
  2.     3  Highland                    (  22:14.6    22:14.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4416 Peyton Porter          FR   22:14.6 
  2   (  4)  4397 Jordyn Carter          FR   22:34.0 
  3   (  5)  4422 Chloe Squires          FR   22:45.2 
  4   (  9)  4398 Kylee Case             FR   24:17.3 
  5   ( 10)  4400 Tessa Dille            FR   24:37.6 
  6   ( 11)  4410 Hannah Lopez           FR   24:47.9 
  7   ( 12)  4405 Savanah Jamison        FR   24:51.9 
  8   ( 13)  4404 Haylee Hughes          FR   25:19.8 
  9   ( 14)  4420 Thalia Russell         FR   25:57.3 
 10   ( 16)  4419 Saleen Russell         FR   26:25.5 
 11   ( 23)  4395 Hadhie Campbell        FR   34:40.3 
 
  3.     6  Desert Ridge                (  22:52.2    22:52.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4330 Jordan Bowers          FR   22:52.2 
  2   ( 15)  4332 Bailey Eckstrom        FR   26:19.7 
  3   ( 17)  4335 Addie Lambson          FR   26:33.5 
  4   ( 19)  4337 Andrea Marquez         FR   26:50.4 
  5   ( 22)  4331 Madison Christensen    FR   32:39.8 
 
  4.     7  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  23:38.1    23:38.1) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4383 Ayla Young             FR   23:38.1 
  2   ( 20)  4378 Emma Edgar             FR   28:43.2 
  3   ( 21)  4379 Grace Guentzel         FR   29:34.8 
  4   ( 24)  4377 Drew Carlson           FR   35:53.7 
 
  5.    18  Mesquite                    (  26:45.1    26:45.1) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4488 Zoe Pratt              FR   26:45.1 
  2   ( 25)  4483 Stella Dibble          FR   36:27.7 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4470 Alec Rinsem               SO Highland           16:45.5  5:24  
    2    2  4304 Wyatt Hanson              SO Campo Verde        17:07.7  5:31  
    3    3  4481 Jagger Zlotoff            SO Highland           17:58.7  5:48  
    4    4  4348 Monte Gardiner            SO Desert Ridge       18:00.5  5:48  
    5    5  4465 Elijah Poelman            SO Highland           18:30.6  5:58  
    6    6  4434 Brendan Cosseboom         SO Highland           18:45.7  6:03  
    7    7  4320 Garrett Rosen             SO Campo Verde        18:48.0  6:04  
    8    8  4366 Brendan Beals             SO Gilbert            18:48.9  6:04  
    9    9  4452 Benjamin Hanson           SO Highland           19:03.3  6:08  
   10   10  4376 Charlie Ross              SO Gilbert            19:03.6  6:09  
   11   11  4312 Nate McMullen             SO Campo Verde        19:13.2  6:12  
   12   12  4298 Anthony Cox               SO Campo Verde        19:16.3  6:13  
   13   13  4475 Seth Uribe                JR Highland           19:24.3  6:15  
   14   14  4315 Donoven Ong               SO Campo Verde        19:30.6  6:17  
   15   15  4467 Gavin Ray                 SO Highland           19:38.1  6:20  
   16   16  4441 Brandon Ericson           SO Highland           19:38.3  6:20  
   17   17  4357 Tony Todora               SO Desert Ridge       20:15.2  6:32  
   18   18  4323 Logan Smith               SO Campo Verde        20:33.2  6:37  
   19   19  4297 Caleb Coons               SO Campo Verde        20:36.2  6:38  
   20   20  4344 Dylan Bosworth            SO Desert Ridge       21:18.6  6:52  
   21   21  4305 Brandon Hughes            SO Campo Verde        21:20.2  6:53  
   22   22  4490 Shawn Davis               SO Mesquite           21:24.5  6:54  
   23   23  4439 Carson Ellsworth          SO Highland           21:43.8  7:00  
   24   24  4314 Justin Mou                SO Campo Verde        21:59.3  7:05  
   25   25  4390 Hyrum Sawyer              SO Gilbert Classic    22:00.2  7:05  
   26   26  4429 Caleb Benson              SO Highland           23:30.8  7:35  
   27   27  4386 Alexander Kokona          SO Gilbert Classic    25:21.7  8:10  
   28   28  4308 J.T. Lafortune            SO Campo Verde        32:05.5 10:20  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  16:45.5    16:45.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4470 Alec Rinsem            SO   16:45.5 
  2   (  3)  4481 Jagger Zlotoff         SO   17:58.7 
  3   (  5)  4465 Elijah Poelman         SO   18:30.6 
  4   (  6)  4434 Brendan Cosseboom      SO   18:45.7 
  5   (  9)  4452 Benjamin Hanson        SO   19:03.3 
  6   ( 13)  4475 Seth Uribe             JR   19:24.3 
  7   ( 15)  4467 Gavin Ray              SO   19:38.1 
  8   ( 16)  4441 Brandon Ericson        SO   19:38.3 
  9   ( 23)  4439 Carson Ellsworth       SO   21:43.8 
 10   ( 26)  4429 Caleb Benson           SO   23:30.8 
 
  2.     2  Campo Verde                 (  17:07.7    17:07.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4304 Wyatt Hanson           SO   17:07.7 
  2   (  7)  4320 Garrett Rosen          SO   18:48.0 
  3   ( 11)  4312 Nate McMullen          SO   19:13.2 
  4   ( 12)  4298 Anthony Cox            SO   19:16.3 
  5   ( 14)  4315 Donoven Ong            SO   19:30.6 
  6   ( 18)  4323 Logan Smith            SO   20:33.2 
  7   ( 19)  4297 Caleb Coons            SO   20:36.2 
  8   ( 21)  4305 Brandon Hughes         SO   21:20.2 
  9   ( 24)  4314 Justin Mou             SO   21:59.3 
 10   ( 28)  4308 J.T. Lafortune         SO   32:05.5 
 
  3.     4  Desert Ridge                (  18:00.5    18:00.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4348 Monte Gardiner         SO   18:00.5 
  2   ( 17)  4357 Tony Todora            SO   20:15.2 
  3   ( 20)  4344 Dylan Bosworth         SO   21:18.6 
 
  4.     8  Gilbert                     (  18:48.9    18:48.9) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4366 Brendan Beals          SO   18:48.9 
  2   ( 10)  4376 Charlie Ross           SO   19:03.6 
 
  5.    22  Mesquite                    (  21:24.5    21:24.5) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4490 Shawn Davis            SO   21:24.5 
 
  6.    25  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  22:00.2    22:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1     25   4390 Hyrum Sawyer           SO   22:00.2 
  2   ( 27)  4386 Alexander Kokona       SO   25:21.7 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4401 Emma Finchum              SO Highland           20:24.7  6:35  
    2    2  4399 Marina Dear               SO Highland           20:37.3  6:39  
    3    3  4417 Tatum Porter              SO Highland           21:03.2  6:47  
    4    4  4274 Kaitlyn Bowe              SO Campo Verde        21:09.2  6:49  
    5    5  4394 Story Alexander           SO Highland           21:22.9  6:53  
    6    6  4334 Marissa Guliano           SO Desert Ridge       21:30.8  6:56  
    7    7  4275 Ellie Brooks              SO Campo Verde        21:53.2  7:03  
    8    8  4342 Emma Snyder               SO Desert Ridge       22:12.3  7:09  
    9    9  4414 Alexandra Nockideneh      SO Highland           22:35.8  7:17  
   10   10  4360 Chaille Driggers          SO Gilbert            22:54.6  7:23  
   11   11  4489 Mya Twilley               SO Mesquite           23:09.5  7:28  
   12   12  4282 Kathryn Fowler            SO Campo Verde        23:38.3  7:37  
   13   13  4411 Rebekah Lunt              SO Highland           23:42.4  7:38  
   14   14  4287 Bradyn Riggs              SO Campo Verde        23:56.0  7:43  
   15   15  4359 Mattie Diedrick           SO Gilbert            24:15.2  7:49  
   16   16  4333 Erika Escobedo            SO Desert Ridge       24:34.5  7:55  
   17   17  4362 Lydia Harris              SO Gilbert            24:42.1  7:58  
   18   18  4290 Liz Tingey                SO Campo Verde        24:43.1  7:58  
   19   19  4487 Lauren Perkey             SO Mesquite           24:57.6  8:03  
   20   20  4285 Victoria Mask             SO Campo Verde        25:18.0  8:09  
   21   21  4341 Anna Smith                SO Desert Ridge       25:45.9  8:18  
   22   22  4339 Alyssa O'Brien            SO Desert Ridge       26:01.2  8:23  
   23   23  4363 Ashlyn McKendrick         SO Gilbert            26:16.5  8:28  
   24   24  4381 Tally Thompson            SO Gilbert Classic    26:28.6  8:32  
   25   25  4402 Lindsay Garner            SO Highland           27:20.7  8:49  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  20:24.7    20:24.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4401 Emma Finchum           SO   20:24.7 
  2   (  2)  4399 Marina Dear            SO   20:37.3 
  3   (  3)  4417 Tatum Porter           SO   21:03.2 
  4   (  5)  4394 Story Alexander        SO   21:22.9 
  5   (  9)  4414 Alexandra Nockideneh   SO   22:35.8 
  6   ( 13)  4411 Rebekah Lunt           SO   23:42.4 
  7   ( 25)  4402 Lindsay Garner         SO   27:20.7 
 
  2.     4  Campo Verde                 (  21:09.2    21:09.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4274 Kaitlyn Bowe           SO   21:09.2 
  2   (  7)  4275 Ellie Brooks           SO   21:53.2 
  3   ( 12)  4282 Kathryn Fowler         SO   23:38.3 
  4   ( 14)  4287 Bradyn Riggs           SO   23:56.0 
  5   ( 18)  4290 Liz Tingey             SO   24:43.1 
  6   ( 20)  4285 Victoria Mask          SO   25:18.0 
 
  3.     6  Desert Ridge                (  21:30.8    21:30.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4334 Marissa Guliano        SO   21:30.8 
  2   (  8)  4342 Emma Snyder            SO   22:12.3 
  3   ( 16)  4333 Erika Escobedo         SO   24:34.5 
  4   ( 21)  4341 Anna Smith             SO   25:45.9 
  5   ( 22)  4339 Alyssa O'Brien         SO   26:01.2 
 
  4.    10  Gilbert                     (  22:54.6    22:54.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4360 Chaille Driggers       SO   22:54.6 
  2   ( 15)  4359 Mattie Diedrick        SO   24:15.2 
  3   ( 17)  4362 Lydia Harris           SO   24:42.1 
  4   ( 23)  4363 Ashlyn McKendrick      SO   26:16.5 
 
  5.    11  Mesquite                    (  23:09.5    23:09.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4489 Mya Twilley            SO   23:09.5 
  2   ( 19)  4487 Lauren Perkey          SO   24:57.6 
 
  6.    24  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  26:28.6    26:28.6) 
========================================== 
  1     24   4381 Tally Thompson         SO   26:28.6 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Junior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4438 Leo Daschbach             JR Highland           15:31.8  5:00  
    2    2  4469 Caden Resendez            JR Highland           16:17.0  5:15  
    3    3  4299 Kenny Edwards             JR Campo Verde        16:45.4  5:24  
    4    4  4447 Sam Green                 JR Highland           16:55.8  5:27  
    5    5  4446 Ernest Green              JR Highland           17:04.8  5:30  
    6    6  4460 Carter Mayes              JR Highland           17:11.5  5:32  
    7    7  4496 Chase Radloff             JR Mesquite           17:30.9  5:39  
    8    8  4437 Jake Dalton               JR Highland           17:31.4  5:39  
    9    9  4327 Zac Whaley                JR Campo Verde        17:38.0  5:41  
   10   10  4388 Jared Logan               JR Gilbert Classic    17:48.0  5:44  
   11   11  4444 Kent Garner               JR Highland           17:49.7  5:45  
   12   12  4450 Blake Halbert             JR Highland           17:53.5  5:46  
   13   13  4307 Mac Jones                 JR Campo Verde        18:05.6  5:50  
   14   14  4443 Cael Figueroa             JR Highland           18:19.2  5:54  
   15   15  4356 Rylan Sweigart            JR Desert Ridge       18:24.1  5:56  
   16   16  4347 Jayden Culley             JR Desert Ridge       18:30.8  5:58  
   17   17  4492 Scott Johnston            JR Mesquite           19:07.4  6:10  
   18   18  4353 Hunter Ray                JR Desert Ridge       19:09.3  6:10  
   19   19  4296 Trenton Bollschweiller    JR Campo Verde        19:37.6  6:20  
   20   20  4478 Mason Williams            JR Highland           19:39.8  6:20  
   21   21  4385 Greyson Henry             JR Gilbert Classic    19:56.6  6:26  
   22   22  4324 Connor Sweet              JR Campo Verde        20:16.4  6:32  
   23   23  4322 Harrison Smith            JR Campo Verde        20:41.8  6:40  
   24   24  4367 Brendan Davis             JR Gilbert            20:50.3  6:43  
   25   25  4343 Julian Aleman             JR Desert Ridge       20:55.3  6:45  
   26   26  4368 Cole Dykstra              JR Gilbert            21:07.6  6:48  
   27   27  4389 Michael Mills             JR Gilbert Classic    21:21.8  6:53  
   28   28  4354 Marcello Rodriguez        JR Desert Ridge       21:36.6  6:58  
   29   29  4476 Michael Vertin            JR Highland           22:12.6  7:09  
   30   30  4373 Rex Oliver                SO Gilbert            23:24.5  7:33  
   31   31  4387 Vishnu Kotta              JR Gilbert Classic    25:39.2  8:16  
   32   32  4293 Kegan Anderson            JR Campo Verde        26:04.4  8:24  
   33   33  4491 Jordan Folsom             JR Mesquite           28:34.3  9:12  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  15:31.8    15:31.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4438 Leo Daschbach          JR   15:31.8 
  2   (  2)  4469 Caden Resendez         JR   16:17.0 
  3   (  4)  4447 Sam Green              JR   16:55.8 
  4   (  5)  4446 Ernest Green           JR   17:04.8 
  5   (  6)  4460 Carter Mayes           JR   17:11.5 
  6   (  8)  4437 Jake Dalton            JR   17:31.4 
  7   ( 11)  4444 Kent Garner            JR   17:49.7 
  8   ( 12)  4450 Blake Halbert          JR   17:53.5 
  9   ( 14)  4443 Cael Figueroa          JR   18:19.2 
 10   ( 20)  4478 Mason Williams         JR   19:39.8 
 11   ( 29)  4476 Michael Vertin         JR   22:12.6 
 
  2.     3  Campo Verde                 (  16:45.4    16:45.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4299 Kenny Edwards          JR   16:45.4 
  2   (  9)  4327 Zac Whaley             JR   17:38.0 
  3   ( 13)  4307 Mac Jones              JR   18:05.6 
  4   ( 19)  4296 Trenton Bollschweiller JR   19:37.6 
  5   ( 22)  4324 Connor Sweet           JR   20:16.4 
  6   ( 23)  4322 Harrison Smith         JR   20:41.8 
  7   ( 32)  4293 Kegan Anderson         JR   26:04.4 
 
  3.     7  Mesquite                    (  17:30.9    17:30.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4496 Chase Radloff          JR   17:30.9 
  2   ( 17)  4492 Scott Johnston         JR   19:07.4 
  3   ( 33)  4491 Jordan Folsom          JR   28:34.3 
 
  4.    10  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  17:48.0    17:48.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4388 Jared Logan            JR   17:48.0 
  2   ( 21)  4385 Greyson Henry          JR   19:56.6 
  3   ( 27)  4389 Michael Mills          JR   21:21.8 
  4   ( 31)  4387 Vishnu Kotta           JR   25:39.2 
 
  5.    15  Desert Ridge                (  18:24.1    18:24.1) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4356 Rylan Sweigart         JR   18:24.1 
  2   ( 16)  4347 Jayden Culley          JR   18:30.8 
  3   ( 18)  4353 Hunter Ray             JR   19:09.3 
  4   ( 25)  4343 Julian Aleman          JR   20:55.3 
  5   ( 28)  4354 Marcello Rodriguez     JR   21:36.6 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    24  Gilbert                     (  20:50.3    20:50.3) 
========================================== 
  1     24   4367 Brendan Davis          JR   20:50.3 
  2   ( 26)  4368 Cole Dykstra           JR   21:07.6 
  3   ( 30)  4373 Rex Oliver             SO   23:24.5 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Junior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4412 Caroline McLeskey         JR Highland           17:51.2  5:45  
    2    2  4396 Ashlyn Carson             JR Highland           20:59.3  6:46  
    3    3  4338 Kayla McCleve             JR Desert Ridge       21:47.8  7:01  
    4    4  4409 Grace Larson              JR Highland           22:08.0  7:08  
    5    5  4407 Kristin Keller            JR Highland           22:27.9  7:14  
    6    6  4421 Jariel Sebastian          JR Highland           22:30.9  7:15  
    7    7  4276 Olivia Callaghan          JR Campo Verde        22:47.3  7:21  
    8    8  4329 Samantha Bashford         JR Desert Ridge       23:15.0  7:29  
    9    9  4277 Taytum Coons              JR Campo Verde        24:36.1  7:56  
   10   10  4413 Lilly Meaux               JR Highland           24:56.5  8:02  
   11   11  4273 Elliana Bertrand          JR Campo Verde        24:57.2  8:02  
   12   12  4291 Ashley Wellington         JR Campo Verde        26:31.1  8:33  
   13   13  4380 Ainsley Snyder            JR Gilbert Classic    26:58.6  8:41  
   14   14  4486 Madeline Muglia           JR Mesquite           27:31.0  8:52  
   15   15  4482 Afton Daniels             JR Mesquite           27:40.1  8:55  
   16   16  4289 Zoe Sutherland            JR Campo Verde        27:44.9  8:56  
   17   17  4292 Junie Zeller              JR Campo Verde        29:21.0  9:27  
   18   18  4382 Quincy Wilcox             JR Gilbert Classic    30:26.2  9:48  
   19   19  4284 Brooke Malinak            JR Campo Verde        33:22.7 10:45  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  17:51.2    17:51.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4412 Caroline McLeskey      JR   17:51.2 
  2   (  2)  4396 Ashlyn Carson          JR   20:59.3 
  3   (  4)  4409 Grace Larson           JR   22:08.0 
  4   (  5)  4407 Kristin Keller         JR   22:27.9 
  5   (  6)  4421 Jariel Sebastian       JR   22:30.9 
  6   ( 10)  4413 Lilly Meaux            JR   24:56.5 
 
  2.     3  Desert Ridge                (  21:47.8    21:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4338 Kayla McCleve          JR   21:47.8 
  2   (  8)  4329 Samantha Bashford      JR   23:15.0 
 
  3.     7  Campo Verde                 (  22:47.3    22:47.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4276 Olivia Callaghan       JR   22:47.3 
  2   (  9)  4277 Taytum Coons           JR   24:36.1 
  3   ( 11)  4273 Elliana Bertrand       JR   24:57.2 
  4   ( 12)  4291 Ashley Wellington      JR   26:31.1 
  5   ( 16)  4289 Zoe Sutherland         JR   27:44.9 
  6   ( 17)  4292 Junie Zeller           JR   29:21.0 
  7   ( 19)  4284 Brooke Malinak         JR   33:22.7 
 
  4.    13  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  26:58.6    26:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4380 Ainsley Snyder         JR   26:58.6 
  2   ( 18)  4382 Quincy Wilcox          JR   30:26.2 
 
  5.    14  Mesquite                    (  27:31.0    27:31.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4486 Madeline Muglia        JR   27:31.0 
  2   ( 15)  4482 Afton Daniels          JR   27:40.1 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 5K Run Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4427 Dallin Archibald          SR Highland           16:33.5  5:20  
    2    2  4471 Kade Saunders             SR Highland           16:53.3  5:27  
    3    3  4325 Christian Tamura          SR Campo Verde        17:14.5  5:33  
    4    4  4451 Marshall Hammond          SR Highland           17:24.8  5:37  
    5    5  4435 Ryan Crockett             SR Highland           17:25.3  5:37  
    6    6  4493 Garrett Jones             SR Mesquite           18:05.0  5:50  
    7    7  4431 Gage Campbell             SR Highland           18:05.6  5:50  
    8    8  4464 Ethan Overson             SR Highland           18:28.7  5:57  
    9    9  4477 Victor Villalvazo         SR Highland           18:29.7  5:58  
   10   10  4375 Alex Rodriguez            SR Gilbert            18:55.9  6:06  
   11   11  4345 Chris Campos              SR Desert Ridge       19:07.1  6:10  
   12   12  4310 Trenton Lundin            SR Campo Verde        19:08.9  6:10  
   13   13  4349 Jacen Hagen               SR Desert Ridge       19:16.8  6:13  
   14   14  4468 John Rebeta               SR Highland           19:25.1  6:15  
   15   15  4295 Wesley Blair              SR Campo Verde        19:34.7  6:19  
   16   16  4494 Isiah Lucero              SR Mesquite           19:45.9  6:22  
   17   17  4458 Brandon Lythgoe           SR Highland           19:53.7  6:25  
   18   18  4300 Tyler Embley              SR Campo Verde        20:05.8  6:29  
   19   19  4306 Ethan Hunt                SR Campo Verde        20:28.5  6:36  
   20   20  4294 Ethan Bertrand            SR Campo Verde        20:29.6  6:36  
   21   21  4313 Liam Mormon               SR Campo Verde        21:29.9  6:56  
   22   22  4311 Lowell Marzan             SR Campo Verde        21:53.2  7:03  
   23   23  4454 Josh Lane                 SR Highland           22:16.2  7:11  
   24   24  4316 Chris Pedersen            SR Campo Verde        22:33.3  7:16  
   25   25  4326 Jason Tolzman             SR Campo Verde        23:05.3  7:26  
   26   26  4432 Taylor Carpenter          SR Highland           24:48.5  8:00  
   27   27  4391 Jace Tjan                 SR Gilbert Classic    26:01.9  8:23  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  16:33.5    16:33.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4427 Dallin Archibald       SR   16:33.5 
  2   (  2)  4471 Kade Saunders          SR   16:53.3 
  3   (  4)  4451 Marshall Hammond       SR   17:24.8 
  4   (  5)  4435 Ryan Crockett          SR   17:25.3 
  5   (  7)  4431 Gage Campbell          SR   18:05.6 
  6   (  8)  4464 Ethan Overson          SR   18:28.7 
  7   (  9)  4477 Victor Villalvazo      SR   18:29.7 
  8   ( 14)  4468 John Rebeta            SR   19:25.1 
  9   ( 17)  4458 Brandon Lythgoe        SR   19:53.7 
 10   ( 23)  4454 Josh Lane              SR   22:16.2 
 11   ( 26)  4432 Taylor Carpenter       SR   24:48.5 
 
  2.     3  Campo Verde                 (  17:14.5    17:14.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4325 Christian Tamura       SR   17:14.5 
  2   ( 12)  4310 Trenton Lundin         SR   19:08.9 
  3   ( 15)  4295 Wesley Blair           SR   19:34.7 
  4   ( 18)  4300 Tyler Embley           SR   20:05.8 
  5   ( 19)  4306 Ethan Hunt             SR   20:28.5 
  6   ( 20)  4294 Ethan Bertrand         SR   20:29.6 
  7   ( 21)  4313 Liam Mormon            SR   21:29.9 
  8   ( 22)  4311 Lowell Marzan          SR   21:53.2 
  9   ( 24)  4316 Chris Pedersen         SR   22:33.3 
 10   ( 25)  4326 Jason Tolzman          SR   23:05.3 
 
  3.     6  Mesquite                    (  18:05.0    18:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4493 Garrett Jones          SR   18:05.0 
  2   ( 16)  4494 Isiah Lucero           SR   19:45.9 
 
  4.    10  Gilbert                     (  18:55.9    18:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4375 Alex Rodriguez         SR   18:55.9 
 
  5.    11  Desert Ridge                (  19:07.1    19:07.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4345 Chris Campos           SR   19:07.1 
  2   ( 13)  4349 Jacen Hagen            SR   19:16.8 
 
  6.    27  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  26:01.9    26:01.9) 
========================================== 
  1     27   4391 Jace Tjan              SR   26:01.9 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls 5K Run Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4415 Tori Northop              SR Highland           21:42.1  7:00  
    2    2  4365 Mirandarae Stusen         SR Gilbert            21:45.8  7:01  
    3    3  4280 Layne Farrow              SR Campo Verde        22:33.7  7:16  
    4    4  4361 Chloe Graham              SR Gilbert            23:22.9  7:32  
    5    5  4424 Gabrielle Wiswell         SR Highland           25:18.8  8:09  
    6    6  4288 Bria Rolland              SR Campo Verde        26:00.7  8:23  
    7    7  4485 Maddie Lutes              SR Mesquite           26:44.6  8:37  
    8    8  4364 Alicia Revis              SR Gilbert            27:36.6  8:54  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2017 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  21:42.1    21:42.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4415 Tori Northop           SR   21:42.1 
  2   (  5)  4424 Gabrielle Wiswell      SR   25:18.8 
 
  2.     2  Gilbert                     (  21:45.8    21:45.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4365 Mirandarae Stusen      SR   21:45.8 
  2   (  4)  4361 Chloe Graham           SR   23:22.9 
  3   (  8)  4364 Alicia Revis           SR   27:36.6 
 
  3.     3  Campo Verde                 (  22:33.7    22:33.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4280 Layne Farrow           SR   22:33.7 
  2   (  6)  4288 Bria Rolland           SR   26:00.7 
 
  4.     7  Mesquite                    (  26:44.6    26:44.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4485 Maddie Lutes           SR   26:44.6 
 
 
 



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/17/2018

Boys Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 2 1 1 1 5
2 Campo Verde 17 2 3 3 25
3 Desert Ridge 1 4 15 11 31
4 Mesquite 9 22 7 6 44
5 Gilbert 5 8 24 10 47
6 Gilbert Classical 18 25 10 27 80

999 = No score for this race.



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/17/2018

Girls Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 3 1 1 1 6
2 Campo Verde 1 4 7 3 15
3 Mesquite 18 11 14 7 50
4 Desert Ridge 6 6 3 999 1014
5 Gilbert Classical 7 24 13 999 1043
6 Gilbert 999 10 999 2 2010

999 = No score for this race.


